

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 512 of 2025 With  
MC (WP (C)) No. 491 of 2025**

Mayengbam Tamcha Singh

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & Anr.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***04.11.2025***

None appeared for the petitioner.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for the respondents seeks 3 weeks' further time for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 19.12.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*